DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$702.00 Rec:\$35.00

2019-938282

\$737.00 Pgs=3

11/15/2019 12:28 PM

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: David Arvine Porter 228 Walker Street Gardnerville, NV 89410

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Same as above

Escrow No. 1905248-RLT

#2573513
The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1121-05-510-006

R.P.T.T. \$ 702.00

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Sharon Clark, An Unmarried Woman, as her sole and seperate property

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to David Arvine Porter, an unmarried man

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.



Clark STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS This instrument was acknowledged before me on , 111210 by Sharon Clark RISHELE L. THOMPSON NOTARY PUBL Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County
No: \$2-54931-5 - Expires April 10, 2023 # 99-54931-5

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The land referred to herein below is situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, and described as follows:

LOT 30, AS SET FORTH ON THE AMENDED RECORD OF SURVEY PINEVIEW DEVELOPMENT UNIT 1, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDER ON APRIL 6, 2000, IN BOOK 0400, PAGE 926, FILE NO. 489475; SUBJECT TO THAT CERTAIN DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS FOR PINE VIEW FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDER ON OCTOBER 13, 1997, IN BOOK 1097, PAGE 2388, FILE NO. 0423883



STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM**

1.	ı. <u>112</u>	Assessor Parcel Number(s) 1121-05-510-006				_ \ \		
b d								\ \
2. a		oe of Property: Vacant Land	b. ✓	Single Fam. Re	es.	FOR RECORD	DERS OPTIC	ONAL USE ONLY
e	. 🗆	Condo/Twnhse Apt. Bldg	d. □ f. □	2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l		Book Date of Record	Pag	
g i	. Oth	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	h. 🗆	Mobile Home		Notes:		
3. a b c	. Dee	al Value/Sales Pric ed in Lieu of Forecl nsfer Tax Value			ty)	\$ 180,000.00 \$ 180,000.00		
d	Rea	al Property Transfer			/	\$ <u>180,000.00</u> \$ <u>702.00</u>	U	
4.	<u>If E</u> a. b.	xemption Claimed Transfer Tax Exe Explain Reason f	- mption, pe		Section	$\langle \cdot \rangle$		
supp partic resul and	orted les agretina	signed declares and the information by documentation ee that disallowand penalty of 10% of the shall be jointly and	if called up the of any of the tax due	is correct to the control of the con	ne best of the ire on, or other of the importance of the importanc	of their informa nformation provi her determination month Pursuar	ition and be ded herein. on of additio	elief, and can be Furthermore, the
	SELI	LER (GRANTOR) I		ION		BUYER (GRAN		RMATION
Print Addr City: State	ess:	Sharon Clark 1 0 Box 2 Gardae Puille,	492 NV		Print No Address City: StateN	ame: David 🛭 🚨	the st	ver.
۱ddre	ess: 1	COMPANY/PERS Ticor Title of Neve 483 US Highway 30	ada, Inc. 95 N, Suite		RDING (F Escrow		Seller or Bu 48-020-RLT	yer)
JILY,	State,		RECORD	THIS FORM MA				= 2573513 19 3:13 PM by BNS 01905248-020-RLT
	ation of 0071 (D	Value SI Rev. 12/22/16)	how	Page	10 V	89014 Prir	nted: 10/14/20 Escrow No.:	19 3:13 PM by BNS 01905248-020-RLT

SFRM0071 (DSI Rev. 12/22/16)